General Partnership Corporation- State:    Other Foreign Corporation	O	MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Royal Bank of Scotland plo    Association	,  -		
General Partnership Corporation-State:    Other Foreign Corporation   Citizenship (see guidelines) Scotland   Additional names of conveying parties attached?   Yes   No	K  -		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00  Street Address: 1114 Avenus of the Americas 46th Floor City: New York State; New York State; New York Phone Number: 212-479-6115 Fax Number: 212-479-6276 Email Address: abromfeld@kronlstilleb.com  2.833.725 Additional sheet(s) attached?	] 	Individual(s) Association  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation- State:  Other Foreign Corporation  Citizenship (see guidelines) Scotland  dditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No.  Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) August 17, 2008  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Deed of Release  Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: J Choo Limited Internal Address: 37 ixworth Place Street Address: City: London State: Country: England Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Comporation Citizenship England Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment identification or description of the Trademark.
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrea Bromfeld. Esq.  Internal Address: Kronish Lieb Weiner & Hellman LLP  Street Address: 1114 Avenue of the Americas  ### Floor  City: New York  State: New York  Phone Number: 212-479-6115  Fax Number: 212-479-6275  Email Address: abromfeld@kronishileb.com  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  #### Floor  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  9. Signature  Date		78/276 826	
City: New York  State: New York  Phone Number: 212-479-6115  Fax Number: 212-479-6275  Email Address: abroinfeld@kronishilleb.com  9. Signature:  B. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  Place  Place  Authorized User Name  Date		·	Additional sheet(s) attached? 🔽 Yes 🗔
9. Signature: Signature P15/06 Date		C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrea Bromfeld, Esq. Internal Address: Kronish Lieb Weiner & Hellman LLP Street Address: 1114 Avenue of the Americas	Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account
POOS DEFRIE 00000161 78276823 Andres Bromfeld Total number of pages including cover		C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrea Bromfeld. Esq. Internal Address: Kronish Lieb Weiner & Hellman LLP  Street Address: 1114 Avenue of the Americas 46th Floor  City: New York  State: New York  Phone Number: 212-479-6115  Fax Number: 212-479-6115	Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)  8. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

TRADEMARK

700293420

REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0093

# Continuation of Item 4 Page 2 of 2

Mark Application No. IR No. (if applicable)

LEGS & BEYOND 815,985

ЛММҮ CHEW 78/549468

CHOO 78/486,897

4 INCHES 832,335

CHOO CHOO BY JIMMY CHOO 817,527

KRONISHLIEB 587673v1

**☑** 005

ashrst

**Execution Version** 

# Deed of Release

The Royal Bank of Scotland pic

bns ·

The Companies listed in schedule 1

August 2006

HCB\LAW\R546.00638

**₫**006

THIS DEED OF RELEASE is made on

18

August 2006

#### BETWEEN:

- (1) THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC in its capacity as security agent of the other Finance Perties (the "Security Agent"); and
- (2) THE COMPANIES LISTED IN SCHEDULE 1 (each a "Company" and together the "Companies").

#### RECITALS

- (A) By a debenture dated 21 December 2004 (the "Debenture") each Company charged all of its assets and undertaking to the Security Agent for the payment and discharge of all monles, obligations and liabilities thereby covenanted to be paid (the "Dabilities").
- (B) The Liablities having been discharged, the Security Agent has agreed to discharge and release all the charges created by the Debenture.

## THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

#### RELEASE OF CHARGES

The Security Agent hereby unconditionally and irrevocably releases and discharges all of the charges and other security constituted by the Debenture.

#### 2. RE-ASSIGNMENT

The Security Agent hereby re-assigns and re-conveys to each Company all assets and property of that Company which were assigned and/or conveyed to the Security Agent by way of security pursuant to the terms of the Debenture.

#### COSTS

250

Each Company shall promptly pay to the Security Agent on demand all costs and expenses (including legal fees and any value added tax or other similar tax thereon) reasonably incurred by the Bank in connection with the releases given by this deed and the preparation, negotiation and execution of this deed.

#### 4. MISCELLANEOUS

- (a) This deed may be executed in any number of counterparts and all such counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.
- (b) This deed is governed by and shall be construed in accordance with English law.

IN WITNESS whereof this deed has been duly executed on the date first above written.

1

LONDON\LAW\4074742.02

### SCHEDULE 1

# Companies

Name	Registered Number
Chop Group Finance Limited	5279004
Choo Group Holdings Limited	5279014
Choo Holdings UK Limited	4282887
) Choo Umited	3185783

7

LONDON\LAW\4074742.02

**2**008

The Companies

Executed as a deed by CHOO GROUP FINANCE LIMITED acting by two authorised signatories:

Authorised signatory:

Authorised signatory: 🗽

Notice Details

Address:

Doworth House, 37 Ixworth Place

London SW3 3QH

Fecsimile: Attention:

+44 020 7591 7077 Alison Egan (COO)

**2**009

Executed as a deed by CHOO GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED acting by two authorised signatories:

Authorised signatory:

Notice Details

Address:

Ixworth House, 37 Exworth Place .....

Landon SW3 3QH

Facsimile: Attention: +44 020 7591 7077 Allson Egan (COO)

**REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0099** 

**TRADEMARK** 

**2**010

Executed as a deed by CHOO HOLDINGS UK LIMITED acting by two authorised signatories:

Authorised signatory:

Authorised signatory: White

**Notice Details** 

Address:

Ixworth House, 37 Ixworth Place

London SW3 3QH

Facsimile: Attention: +44 020 7591 7077 Alison Egan (COO)

Ø 011

Executed as a deed by J CHOO LIMITED

acting by two authorised signatories:

Authorised signatory:

Authorised signatory: Inc

Notice Details

Address:

Ixworth House, 37 Doworth Place .....

London SW3 3QH

Faculmile: Attention: +44 020 7591 7077 Alison Egan (COO)

#### Signatories to the Deed of Release

The Security Agent

Executed as a deed by THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC acting by its duly authorised signatory

Á

In the presence of:

Name of Witness;

Adóness:

Occupation:

Notice Details

Address:

5<sup>th</sup> Floor

135 Bishopsgate

Landon EC2M 3UR

Facsimile:

020 7085 4003

Attention:

Guy Cato

Granin

The Royal Bank of Scotland plc

Leveraged Finance

10. Fishorczate

Landon

BANK OFFICIAL

EC2M 3UR



Original Will Not Be Sent

Date: 10/24/2006

**FACSIMILE** 

To:

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

**USPTO** 

571-273-0140

From:

Andrea C. Bromfeld

Requestor Number:

00641

Sender's Direct Line:

(212) 479-6115

Reply Fax Number:

(212) 479-6275

Client Number:

025273-00001

Total Pages Including Cover:

12

#### Comments:

If you do not receive all of the pages or find that they are illegible, please call Jeanine Evans at (212) 479-6038.

Correction made to schedule.

Andrea

RECORDED: 10/24/2006

**REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0103**